		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 IXGH15N120C Datasheet(PDF) 1 Page - IXYS Corporation
	 Part #	 IXGH15N120C
	Description	 IGBT Lightspeed Series
	 Download	  2 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 IXYS [IXYS Corporation]
	Direct Link	 http://www.ixys.com
	Logo
 IXGH15N120C Datasheet(HTML) 1 Page - IXYS Corporation
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 2 page
1 - 2
© 2000 IXYS All rights reserved
IGBT
Lightspeed Series
V
CES
= 1200 V
I
C25
=
30 A
V
CE(sat) =
3.8 V
t
fi(typ)
=
115 ns
IXGH 15N120C
IXGT 15N120C
C (TAB)
G = Gate,
C = Collector,
E = Emitter,
TAB = Collector
G
C
E
TO-247 AD (IXGH)
Features
• International standard packages
JEDEC TO-268 surface and
JEDEC TO-247 AD
• Low switching losses
• MOS Gate turn-on
- drive simplicity
Applications
• AC motor speed control
• DC servo and robot drives
• DC choppers
• Uninterruptible power supplies (UPS)
• Switched-mode and resonant-mode
power supplies
Advantages
• High power density
• Suitable for surface mounting
• Easy to mount with 1 screw,
(mounting screw hole)
98633A (7/00)
Symbol
Test Conditions
Characteristic Values
(T
J = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
min.
typ.
max.
BV
CES
I
C
= 250
mA, V
GE = 0 V
1200
V
V
GE(th)
I
C
= 250
mA, V
CE = VGE
2.5
5
V
I
CES
V
CE
= V
CES
T
J =
25
°C
100
mA
V
GE = 0 V
T
J = 125°C
3.5
mA
I
GES
V
CE
= 0 V, V
GE = ±20 V
±100
nA
V
CE(sat)
I
C
= I
C90, VGE = 15 V
3.8
V
T
J = 125°C
3.0
V
Symbol
Test Conditions
Maximum Ratings
V
CES
T
J
= 25
°C to 150°C
1200
V
V
CGR
T
J
= 25
°C to 150°C; R
GE = 1 MW
1200
V
V
GES
Continuous
±20
V
V
GEM
Transient
±30
V
I
C25
T
C
= 25
°C30
A
I
C90
T
C
= 90
°C15
A
I
CM
T
C
= 25
°C, 1 ms
60
A
SSOA
V
GE= 15 V, TVJ = 125°C, RG = 10 W
I
CM = 40
A
(RBSOA)
Clamped inductive load
@ 0.8 V
CES
P
C
T
C
= 25
°C
150
W
T
J
-55 ... +150
°C
T
JM
150
°C
T
stg
-55 ... +150
°C
Maximum Lead temperature for soldering
300
°C
1.6 mm (0.062 in.) from case for 10 s
Maximum Tab temperature for soldering SMD devices for 10 s
260
°C
M
d
Mounting torque (M3)
1.13/10 Nm/lb.in.
Weight
TO-247 AD
6
g
TO-268
4
g
TO-268 (IXGT)
(TAB)
G
E
IXYS reserves the right to change limits, test conditions, and dimensions.
Preliminary data
	Similar Part No. - IXGH15N120C
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
IXYS Corporation
IXGH15N120CD1
56Kb / 2P	   Low VCE(sat) IGBT with Diode High Speed IGBT with Diode
More results
	Similar Description - IXGH15N120C
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
IXYS Corporation
IXGA15N100C
103Kb / 2P	   IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGH35N120
53Kb / 2P	   IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGH32N60C
117Kb / 4P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGH12N90C
148Kb / 4P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGA24N60C
100Kb / 2P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGH12N90C
37Kb / 2P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGH24N60C
56Kb / 2P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGA12N60CD1
74Kb / 2P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGA7N60C
79Kb / 2P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
IXGH40N60C
129Kb / 2P	   HiPerFAST IGBT Lightspeed Series
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com